In accordance with

Rule 18.6 of the AM 1 O
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016,

Notice of administrator’s progress report

23
AN

Companies House

SATURDAY

HTE

05/10/2019 #363
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Companymber [0 [1 |2 [0 [2[7]6]0

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | A & J. Fabtech Limited

bold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Philip Edward

Surmame Pierce

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town Eeeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

Postcode Lfsfif [sfrls[

Country ‘

ﬂ Administrator’s name ©

Fuli forename(s) Paul © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surmame Whitwam another administrator.

H Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number ’ Minerva 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l 29 East Parade another administrator.

Post town | Leeds

County/Region ‘ Yorkshire

Postcode Cisli| Is[pls

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
olz B3 [270Mle
o6 6% T2lofle

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

x %

Signature date

ofy [ Blolile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

comactnane . Richard Marchinton

@ Where to send

Company name FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Minerva
29 East Parade

| Post town Leeds
County/Region Yorkshire

== [UIs[i[ [s[Pls]

Country

|Dx

0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

[ Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O Yeu have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




A. & J. Fabtech Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Freehold Land & Property

1,720,000.00

Statement From 07/03/2019 From 07/03/2019
of Affairs To 06/09/2019 To 06/09/2019
£ £ £

SECURED ASSETS

1,720,000.00

1,720,000.00

1,720,000.00

COSTS OF REALISATION

Heat & Light 5,783.43 5,783.43
Legal Fees 10,189.00 10,189.00
Agents Disbursements 2,406.00 2,406.00
IPT payable on Property Insurance 756.00 756,00
Site Security 10,080.50 10,080.50
Property Insurance 6,300.00 6,300.00

(35,514.93) (35,514.93)

SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank PLC

1,132,132.88

1,132,132.88

{1,132,132.88)

(1,132,132.88)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Plant & Machinery 152,127.00 152,127.00
Furniture & Equipment 75.00 75.00
Stock/WIP 3,000.00 3,000.00
Book Debts 176,414.53 176,414.53
Occupation Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00
Sundry Refund 216.03 216.03
Corporation Tax Refund 36,531.50 36,531.50
Bank Interest Gross 315.91 315.91

376,179.97 376,179.97

COST OF REALISATIONS

Administrators' pre-appcintment expe 39,063.00 39,063.00
Agents Disbursements 8,696.70 8,696.70
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 11,875.00 11,875.00
Legal Fees - Post Administration 12,433.25 12,433.25
Legal Fees - Pre-Administraticn 4,946.00 4,946.00
Legal Disbursements 260.50 260.50
Utilities {330.78) (330.78)
Quantity Surveyor Costs 3,950.00 3,950.00
Close Brothers Asset Finance 2,000.00 2,000.00
Storage Costs 12.20 12.20
Debt Colliection Fees 7,355.51 7,355.51
Bank Charges - Floating 5.60 5.60
IPT on Insurance Faid 333.38 333.38
Insurance of Floating Charge Assets 2,778.16 2,778.16

(93,378.52)

(93,378.52)

835,153.64 835,153.64

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 21,661.97
IB Current Floating 845,042.38
Trade Creditors (189.31)
Vat Payable - Floating {31,361.40)
835,153.64

b

Phillp Edward Pierce

RIBORP ARG

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10



610¢ 4240100 ¥

9107 S9|NY (So|eM pue puejbug) ADUSA|OSUL 3y JO €8T 9Ny 03 uensind 6107
laquidas 9 03 6T0C Yo4eW £ poliad ayy 104 Hoday ssa1boid S,10jeisiuiupy ay |

6T0C JO TSZ 'ON Spo91 ul spno) Apado.dd pue ssauisng ayl
(LANVAIWOD FHL.) (NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) AILIWIT HD31avd ‘(3 'Y

AOSIADY

did




Uoday ssaiboud siojesiuiwpy augp
(uonensiuiwpy ULy pahiwr yoelded ‘L8 'Y

PoLIRd @Y} U} palIndu| sasuadxa Jo JUDWIIRIS 4
Spaa7 Ul paseq SIoJI|0s ‘g7 SUOSely Juasutd sJ103d1jos Iy pouad au3 Joj Junodoe suswAed pue sydiaday '3
'Spao] Ul paseq S9N |eA pue poL3d
sjusbe jasse [apeyd pue Auadoid pasualisdxs pue 343 J0J SJUBLIBSINGSIP PUBR SIS0 AW ,SI0IRNSILILIPY Sy JO SRR a
(SOnd) payiienb Ajgexns ‘dT1 |lesoyieam uosiapues sjuaby ayy 1M JO SIMPALPS ¥ "
SLUOSND g BNUSAYY WH JUWH podai ss2ib0id Y3 JO SINCU R0 - OTIWY W04 g
Japjoy abueyd Bupeoy bulAjiend H)40 SI01RNSIILIPY U} O
2012814 ADUSAJOSUT JO JuSWa3els d1s Juswjujodde ayy pue Auedwo] sy Buipliebal uonewiojul AICINIRIS v
uonepinb Alejun|oA SI0NpalD) 4% JuUIUO) xipuaddy
61/60/90 — 61/£0/£0 pouad Butodas ayy poliRgd 3l
d11 AMOSIADY d¥4 51500 Juauuodde
JO WeMHUM MaIpUY |ned pue aiald piemp] dijiud SI10JeISIUIpY YL -21d pue s95uU3dXa ‘SIUBWSSINGSIP ‘UOHEBIAUNLIDL ,SIOIRASILILPY 'e
{uonensiuIwpy uI) papWI Yodged [ Y Auedwo) ay) $J01IP342 B3 10J SWOINY PaIeWNST T
dT11 AMOSIADY dd dyd polsad 2y} ul uoRensIuiWPY dY3 Jo 5s31601d ‘T
iModad s1y3 Uy pasn aq Aews suoieialiqge Buimol|o) syl JuUauU0) uonas

Alosiapy

jdid

SUONRIADI(]E pue SJUIIU0)



‘syisiA 23S Jaliddns pue Jawoisnd
yum Bunsisse pue oueiea 9)s |essuab ‘ssipadord juedea to) apod Apadoud
sJansu ay yum Adwoo 03 Buidpy ‘uonone Jey aps ayi buiredsid ul souelsisse
Ry 1o /6987 J0 suswasingsip snid /8113 Jo 939) e pled alam sjuaby ayl

*135SE 119y 10} POAIR3RY PI NJSSI0INS BY) Jo Padsal ul spasnold
ucipne ssodb ayy wods 000‘73 pled usaq aaey JygD tAep Yl UG SISPPIY [RUOIPpE
peme ARy pjnom 1asse ay} buipnjpul 1ey) pasiape sjusby sy Jaaamoy ‘21e1sa auy 0}
yoedwl AJjaUCLL OU Sem 33y "3]es uoiane ayy uj 1asse Ajnba aanebau Jiay) apnppul
0] (,dvgD,) SdouRU4 19SSy SIBUlolg IS0 Jo uoissiuuad ay) pauielgo sjusby oyl

*Apadold au uiypm
pajedo] abeuesd pajelfiojul/pesylanc auy) Joj ‘Auadold a3 Jo 1aseyind ‘psywi oI
Aq pied sem 000’023 |euonippe ue pue /ZT'7ETTF pasijeal ucone auy3 Wolj s3)es 1oN

"6T0Z A=l Ul Sjusby
3y Aq Apadold au3 wiol) papnpuod sem Asulydew pue jued s,Auedwor) ay3 Jo 9jes v

ARuUpoEeW pue ueld

* AINJ35 2)S,, SB UNo2de
sjuawAed pue sydiadal paydee Ay uo pasopRsIp 21e T80°0TF JO S350 pue $33) 5,9dI

"ajes 2y3 Jo uonadwod 03 Jold S|EDIWBYD pue S|eLIS]eL SqeLILIR]) JO |[BAOLIRY
U7 YUM pAJSISSE OS|E OdlW "SUSIA SIS Jejnba1 1onpuod pue ays U3 Jo AJUndas [esisiyd
ayy o1 pusne o3 ([ 9dW.) sueiplent Auadold Yoinuoop psjulodde siojensiuwpy
ayy ‘sjes ayy 01 Joud apod Auadoad juedea sJalnsul ayy yum Ajdwod o) Japlo ug

ALOSIADY

§did

Hoday ssaiboud siojeswpy syl
{uonensiunupy ux) payiwn yasided €8 'y

"PoLIad Y} JOJ JUNOIDE ¥y JUBLIND 3y} uo Buimoys a1ogaI1ay) Jou S| pue polad
Burpoda ayj Joye pied sem ajes Apadoid auy 03 uone|al Ul 00/ 'ZET 40 99 suaby syl

“podas siyy 0 pspuadde sasuadxa
J0 3INpayds pue junodde syuswied pue sydiadal payoee By UO Pa|ielep 318 poldd
9y} buunp ajes 2y} o) uoneRs Ul pied sasuadxa pue s3S02 BY3 JO S|IRI9P pue ‘Ies
siyy Buiasiyoe ul suaby sy pue SI0NIOS SY) AQ PIISISSE UM SIOJRNSIUIWIPY YL

*3jes au} Jo uona|dwod BuImo||o) SiojeasILIWpY S Ag (|n) Ul piedas sem
yaym Auadold ayj uo paundas €T ZET/TF JO WINS AY3 pamo a1am )d dueg sAep.eg

'JS1} Butjlew Jisyy 03 paquasqns
Anuanbasqns pue saiusdold sepuns ul 35433 ue palalsibas Ajsnciasid pey oym
asoy3 03 ubledwen [lews 1aJ1p e pue Bugayew au)uo ‘suoiedlignd ape.} Jueaajal pue
ssadedsmau |20] Ul SHDAPE 1hoj0d papnpul sy | ‘ubredwed Buigsyiew [|ny e Bumoj|oy
syusby ay) Aq soueydeooe 1oy popuUSWIWIODSI Sem P SIfC AQ Spew iayo ayl

uolfjiwiz/ 13 Joj ‘paywi OICC

“Ayted payy pasuuodun ue 0} ( Auadold aUl,) S96 ZTAM ‘2UIYSYI0A 159 ‘Aingsmag
‘312353 |elLISNpU] Yied ucyalg ‘Aepa uoYIRIg 00/ Se umouy Apadoid g pue| pjoyaaly
s,Auedwo?) 3y Jo les oyl pRIR|dwod DABY SIOJRLSIUIWPY 3yl pouad auy3 Buung
Mradoug jo ajeg

MO N0 195 51 a3ep 0] ssalboud Jo malAlano Uy

*PIB(dWOd 3q 0 |INS YoM JO AIBUILLINS B YIMm
Joyyaboy pouad ayy Buunp uaxepapun oM jo 3Npayds e ) xipuaddy je yoepe |

poliad ay) Buninp Us3eERIPUN HI0M

uoRRNSIUIPY 3Y] JO sSa160.1d T



*Alsnoiaald sionpaad Ag paaoldde
sjesodold 2yl YIm 2DUBPIODIR Ul ‘SIONpRid PRINJISUN O} UORNQUISIP PU3PIAIP
e Jo juswAed ay) Sjejpe) 63 uonepinb] Asejunjop SIOJIPRJD OJUl UCHRASIUIWPY
woly Auedwod 3yl 2a0wW 0) SASIS BYE} ISINCD SNP Ul |[IM SIoJRISILILPY UL

AB3jesys 3ixs pajedpnuy

‘swiep bujobuo Aue sapnlaid Jou m
uoepinby; 03 AuedweD ayy Bulaow jey} uoijewlyuod Bulaoal 0] PIgns Usaamoy
‘s syl poued s uigum uonepinbl ol paseld Auedwod Sy} yum papnppuod
3 W uonensiupy QY1 Jeyy padxe pue Alesssosu S| pottad uopessiujwpe
(uow-zT [euiBlc Sy} O] UCISUSIXS UR Jey} JapIsuod jou op SIcIensiuwpY Syl

juswiatodde jo pouiad jeriun 3y 03 uoisualxy
‘syodal ssaiboud aunmyny ul piebas siyy w

pajepdn aq [Im Si0HpaLd (BUIOBUO ARUDLIND S| MaIASS AL 1Y) WILOD ued T "paydene
310M JO B|NPayds 3Yy3 Ul JNC 395 24 suoebRsaaul AW JO 1NPUCD 343 JO S|IE1Rp Jayung

AOSINDY

B ddd

Hoday s$s2160.d ,SI01RASILILIPY Byl
(uonensiuwpy U} pejitu yisiged (g 'y

‘paPNpUCd US34G Sey ssauisng s,Auedwio] auyy yoiym Ul Aem
aU3 buiplebas saey A3 SUIBDUOD AUE UO UCIIRLLIOMI SPIAQID G} SI0)IPaId pajiAul pue
'51030311p U] WOy uoijewloul Jayny paisanbal ‘uonewlojul Buunodde pue spiodal
pue syo00q sAuedwo) 9y} pamalASl SABY T ‘SpEW Bq P|NoD SSIISACIAL JeUM pue
‘sanped 19100 J0o sJoyadlp Jsuebe swied jeyuatod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwor ayy
$3955E Jeym ojul suonebisaaul sjeuoiiodosd Jno Buidiied apnpul sanp Aw Jo Ued

suocizebisaaul

‘PolIad 9Y3 J0} suolpesue.
yiog Buyerep junodde sjuawAed pue sydidar e st 3 xtpuaddy e payseny

JUN0DY sjuawiey pue sydipdoy

“121e3p s uoiised ayy uaym ssaiboid uo pajepdn

3Q ||lm 51031paJ3 pue fanew siyy ojul buinuijuod sue suoiebisaau] “Auedwod ay Aq
pa|(elsus Inq Aved pay e Aq painpejnuew pue paubisap sem jeyl npold pajie) e 03
uone(as ul ) Jsulebe unep |euelsqns e paaeoa. Auedwo?d) 3y ‘UoNRIISIUILIPY 0] J0Ld

WIeD I2Npoid pajted

*3SIN0D BNP U] JR)IeW SIY} U0 Jayuny pszepdn
30 |Im SI0PAIY pue pamaiaal Buieg ApuauInd e sendsip pue swiep equod ay)

*PIAIRIDY
Swie;d eJjuOld pue s3ndsip SNCLEA 0] BNp SI0JGgap WOL) Spew 3¢ ued Suoies|ea)
Jayuny Aue JsyRym Jespy Jou S| i ‘UORRJISIUIUPY JO 31ep Yl 1B se 0S/°07hF
ARjewixoidde Buijjejoy 1obpa) B WO STH9/TF Paseal aARY SIORNSILILPY Bl

s1qaq yoog

uonessiuiwpy ay) jo ssaiboid '



*5)95se SAuedwo) sy} Joao paralsibal abieys Buneoy pijea e
JaBuoj ou s1 auayy ‘ABulpiooy “Ajindas abieyd paxy ) Japun Auadald U3 Jo djes aud
Buimoyioy |iny ur predal usaq sey yueg ayj 9snedaq Ajdde Jou saop Jed paquosaid ayL

"000'QT7 Spaaxx2 Jap|oy
abJeyo Buneoy syl 0 Sjgejieae Auadoud Jau 3U3 pue £007 Jaquisidss ST Joye pajeald
sem abieyd Buneo) ayy spym sa)dde Ajuo ped paquasald aul "986T 1Y AdUsAjoSU]
2U3 JO Y9/ LOIN3S YIIM SIUBPIOIIR Ul SIONPDBID PRINIBSUN 3Y} J0J SPISE J3S S| LIIYM
abJeyo Buneoy e Jo Jap|oy Y3 0] 9|qRiIBAR SpUN; JO N0 aAled B S| ped paquosald ay |

Hed paqiliasald

AlOSIADY

| dud

noday ssaibold sloensiunupy syl
(ucneRsIUIWPY Uf) PajiWI yaiqed [ 'Y

‘uolepinbi| uanbasqns ay) Jo Lied se uayeuspun
2q | sssooud syl ‘pesube pue paalgdal ale SWIBP JOUPaJD Palniasun e [aun
uonnquUIsIp [eruaslod Syl JO winjuenb syl uLUOd O} S|qeUN dJe SIOJBNISIUILLPY By L

*SJ0)IPaJD paINoasuUn
0} pred 2q 0} pudpIAIp B 10) MOJ|R O} D|qe|IBAR 3q [IM SPUNy USPIYNS ‘(paysyge)ss
80U0) swiey Jojipasn [epuasajRld Sy3 Jo Juswdhed Bumojos eyl psedppue Sioig

S1031pa1> PIINI3SUN Y] 404 ALICIING
‘iny ui pred aq |Im sioppan |enualasRld Jeyy pajedpiue s) 3

“Jusunuiodde siojensiuwpy aui Jo ajep ay) 1e se Bulpueisino suoinguiucd
uoisuad jo 1adsal ul poaiPdal 9q Aew wiep [epualeseud Jlews e ‘AjeuonIppy

‘PaAIR03] USSQ 194 Jou sey wiep sy podal siyy bunum
40 3wy 33 v 'seAo|dwd Jaunoy s,Aueduio) ay) o) opew suawAed jo padsal ul
OdY 343 WOy PIAISISI 34 [|IM 000°093F 82412 JO SWie|R |ejuasel.d Jey) pajedpiue st

S10JIpa.ld |euatajaad aly 104 awoding
"$10]|Pal) PAINI3S |RUCILPPE OU 2le 3l3Y]
‘Auadoid pjoysayy s,Auedwion syl Jo ajes ay3 BuIMO]|0) |[N} Ul pledal sem yued 8yl

uawjuiodde siojensiulwpy Syl Jo J3ep ay3 3. se AuedwoD) ay3 JO SISSE Y]
JoA0 abaeyd buneoyy pue paxy e jo JuUaq a3y} pey (ueg ayl,) I1d yueg sAepleg

S10}IpRJD paJndas Y} 10§ 3WoNN0

'Slesodoid s101eNSIUILPY By3 Ul INO 39S SEM SI0)PRID J0) DLUOIIN0 Paleww)ss ayl

S$.1031paJd 9] 10} 3W0dINQO poajewlilsy *¢



‘wiep pnpoxd Ayney 3y Jo maiaaa Bulobuo syl o3 pajeju Auewnd
51 150D SIYY LY 25B210Ui SY| ‘paumul 3 Aew 000’013 01 dn Jo sy |eb3| Jayuny Jeuy
3jedpnue pue (1977 Jo suswasingsip snid) jep 03 £6471F pied 3.y Siojensiuiwpy
Yyl 000017 18 pajewnsa Ayeurbuo slom sispew Jayio 0) bupeps ssoy |eba

*103D1]0S J13Y1 Jo/pue 1aseyaind 3y} AQ pasned sAejsp o] saleRl Ajuewld ssealnul
9yl ‘sJojensiuiupy eyl Aq pred ag im Apadoud ayy oy Bunejss sasy [eba) Jayuny
ON "plefial siy} ul siojensiuiwpy 3yl Aq pied usaq sey 681°0TF JO 994 |10) B I2ASMOY
‘005’23 1e p=newnsa Ajjeulbiio alam ajes Auadold ayy 0] Ajleayizeds bupejal saay |eba

"pasindul 3q
[im sesuadxs Apadosd [euonippe Aue jeyl sjedpnue Jou op SIOIRASILIWPY Y] ‘S||Iq
Ain (euly {jequaiod) Jo uondaoxa syl Yyum -3iqissod se Apyinb se 239|dwoa pinod ajes
aY] a.nsus pue Apadold auy aj0id 03 JSPI0 Ul PALINDUL ALIRSS3I3U D19M SIS0 359y |

21 S350 abelojs
180°01 1500 Ainoas 3118
891°01 Td1 9 9oueInsu]
€8L's W6 g 189K |

"MO[3q pa3sl|
ale pue sjesodoid S103R0SIUILIPY 2Y) Ul pRjewnsa AjjeulblIo Jou aeMm Jey} pouad
2yl ul pred pue paundu; udaq aaey sasuadxa palelss Ausdoid Alewd 1o Jaquinu

*vodal siyy Aq pasaaod pouad a3y Guunp
PRLINJu| U IARY JRY} Sasuadxa Jo Judwess e 4 xipuaddy je yoepe T 'sjesodoud
,SI0JRNSIUIWPY 23U Ul JNO 195 Sem SOsuadxe [SIOJensiuILpY U3 jO Sjewpsa uy

sasuadxa siojensiujwpy

AlOSiApy

§ deld

Hoday ssaiboid S101ensiILpyY 3y
(uonenRsIUILIPY uT) P Y=NGe] [F Y

-@ xipuaddy uj Jno 395 aie podau siyy Jo pouad ay) Buunp
pa.LINdUl SIUBWISINGSIP JO S|ielaq “paunoul sem abesjiw ay) awny suy e Buijieasud
1e abeajiw panosdde JuiNH U3 3 AOSIADY dyd Aq pred aJe ‘a1e158 Aduaajosu) ay3 03
3|qeInquie ApdauIp St Yaiym ‘|sAeay ssaulsng Joj S3P21yaa a1eaud Jo asn ay) o) bunes.
sasuadxa 10) spew syuawded abeajy Auedwo) ayy JO Jeyeq uo Siojensiuiwpy
3y Aq paunoul 51502 {enpe Jo abJeyosl B ale SJUIWBSINGSIP SIOJRISIUIUPY YL

SIUBWASINGSIP ,SI0JRSILIWPY

‘paainbal JI JaA0d sjeledas sspun Jybnos ag |m jeaciddy
"SIONP3ID Byl jo |eacudde Jsyung InOUIM SJBWILSS SID) [Y] Ul N0 I35 junowe
12103 8yy Buipssoxs 51500 B} UO Paseq S8 MeIp 0} 3|qeun JJe SIOJBNSIURUPY Byl

"wiepd ypnpoad Ayney
Buiobuo ue yym Buljeap pue suswaiinbal aouRiesP 23S 1BLLOISND 0 puane ‘Auadold
a3 ssijeal 03 paanbas buleq awn jeuonippe 03 anp Aewid s Siy] "SJ0)PaID 03 JUIS
Aisnoiasad 21ewnlss au] paadxa jJIM SIS0 3L SI01RNSILILPY 3Y3 1ey) pajednue si 3]

'Q xtpuaddy 1e payoene
S| a3ep 03 pue Jodau siy) Jo poltad ayy Bunp pasnaul 53503 AW UNO JO UMOpPeIq Y

"S|ge|RAR SPUNY DU LUOLL SICIRIISIUNUDY
3yl Ag umelp USdq dABRY SIB) OU Jep O] paypepe sasuadxs JO JuSWS)EIS
a3 Ul Ino 395 aJe Jodal ayy Jo pouad ayy Buunp pabiedd uopelsunwal Jo sjEIRQ
'SISeq S0 JW) B U0 PIle|ndje> ag PNOYS UOIeISUNWRY ,SI01enSiUWLpY 3y Jey)
uonjosal e passed si0)paid ay sjesodold siojensiunupy 243 JO Uone Nl Buimo|o4

UONRIBUNWII ,SI0JEIISIINWPY

$3500 Juduiuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘sjusWIdsSIngsIp ‘uoneRUNWR SI0JNSIUIPY 'S



Hoday 5531604 ,SI0IBNSILILLPY U]
{uonensiwpy Ux) PN Yyasiged 3 'y

"JUNQDe SjuUaWARy pue sydisday
Pay3ERE By} U0 UMOYS SE poLId a3 bunnp 23153 3y wioly pied Usaq aaey S99; 953y

B
W6y $10121|05 31 |

£90°6¢ d 11 AOSIAPY dYd

:sloypan AQ panrosdde uam s3500 uonensiuupe-aid Buimo|oy sy |
51500 Juawiujodde-aad siojesisiuupy

*JAISSI UL $IsUadXD 10 uoIRIBUNWSL Y]
ey} uonenidde unon e 1oy Modal siyy Jo 1didal Ay Buimoj|o) syeam 8 Jo Bl awn
e 51 a9yl "podaa ssaiboud siyy jo 1disdaa ayy Bumoljoy sAep 17 Bulpg ucpewou
Bunpsanbas Joj ywy auwy e S| a1y} ANOU Asedld 1Isenbal uo noA 0] juas aq |Im
apinb jueAs|a 3y jo Adod paey e ‘AAilewa)y "SUONRNSIUILIPE 10) SUO U} 1O9[8S
pue Xdseroluywas AIGsApedly sIopan,/.sadny suy Sumoroy auy Buisn ssadde ued
noA UdIym $324 03 IPING ,SI01PaL) U3 Ul punoy aq ued s3ybu asay) Jo s|ieysp Jayung

‘(AJuo 4 xapuaddy u| 1o 335 se pouad
Buipadal ayy ul paanoul sasuadxa ayy aJe 959141 90USIDJD Jo 9sea J04) sy (Salem
pue puejbu3g) Aouaajosut ay3 Japun “podal sy Ul PISOPSIP 3541y ale Yoiym ‘sasuadxe
Joylo pue uogessunwill Siojensiuiwpy ayy sbusjeys o3 ybu e SAey JBYUNy
pue siojensiuipy 2yl Woly uoneuwloul Jayuny 3senbal 0y Wb e aAey siclpan

AlOSIADY

ddd

$3500 Jusunuiodde-vad pue sesuadx? ‘SJudWIBSINGSIP ‘UonEIDUNWAI SI0JRNSIUIWPY €




6107 Aew £1

V/N

v/N
sIopaNq YL
610¢ 0 15¢C

spaa ui spno) Auadold pue ssauisng ay |

6T0Z Ya1elW L0

5dS 157
5paa

apeled 1se3 67
BAIDUI

d71 AMOSIAPY ddd 0/0

WRMJIUAM MIIPUY [ned g 82Jald prempd dijiyd

:s|esodold si01ensiuIWpy
10 |eaoidde jo ajeq

:uawuiodde jo pouad
[elju] B} 0] SuoISua

‘Aue
JI 'siap|oy 22140 SholAald

:Seep Jojuioddy
HEL T ITERTETEIETR vy
unoD

((s)icjensiuiwpy
Jo uswjuiodde jo 33

(s)IcenSIUIWpY
10 ssa1ppy

((s)ojensiuiwpy

Joday ssaiboid ,sicienSIILPY Sy|

(UofieISILILPY UT} PajWN YOR)ge] (8 Y

586 ZT4M
SYSYI0A 1SOM,

Angsmag

932153 |egsnpur jed uonaig
Aepp uonsag 002

586 ZT4M

DUYSHIOA 1SOM

Aingsmag

932153 |eMISNpU] Yled uonalg
Aep uonaig 002

Sd§ 151

spaa

apeled 1583 67
BAISUI

dT1 AMOSIAPY 44 0/2
09/20230

v/N

:SS2.ppe SsauIsng

190140 paJalsiBal snonalg

12010 palalsibay
Laquinu Auedwon

:sawweu Buipeny a0

:STIVIAQ NOLLVILSININGY ‘NOLLVYWHOANI ANVdWOD

(NOILVYLISININQY NI) QILIWIT HOALaY4 €8 'Y

AIOSIADY

n—N— u uonjewuojur Aloimels
Vv xipuaddy




Hoday $321601d ,SI0IENSILIWPY Sy
(uonens|uWPY uT) PSRN YDaIged (8 'Y

AJOSIADY
gzu u._Qa_OM_ mmm._mo..n_ a1 JO 9DII0N jJenlod OTINY W04 HD

g xipuaddy




In accardance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O

Insolvency (England &

&

welsitues2016. - Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse
u Company details

Company number ’—0-’1—r2_ WFFEW

Company name in full ‘A. & J. Fabtech Limited

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forenamel(s) Philip Edward

Surname Pierce

Administrator’s address

Building name/number } Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town | Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

Postcode [Lls[1] [sTplsT

Country

E Administrator’s name ©

Full forenamef(s) Paul © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Whitwam another administrator.

E Administrator’s address @

Building name/number | Minerva © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ 29 East Parade another administrator.

Post town ‘ Leeds

County/Region , Yorkshire

e L ls 1] Tslpls

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
l7 B3 [2fof1fs
e 6% Mlofile

7|

Progress report

 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

x %
d

oly [ifo Plolle

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

ETresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

comactna™ - Richard Marchinton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOrV LLP

Ackdress Minerva

|
|
| 29 East Parade
|
|

Post town

Leeds

couned®n Y orkshire

== Juisi] [s[P[s]

Country

Inx

Telephone

0113 831 3555

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies Bouse

04/17 Version 10




A. & ). Fabtech Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/03/2019 From 07/03/2019
of Affairs To 06/09/2019 To 06/09/2019
£ £
SECURED ASSETS

Freehold Land & Property 1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00
1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00

COSTS OF REALISATION
Heat & Light 5,783.43 5,783.43
Legal Fees 10,189.00 10,189.00
Agents Disbursements 2,406.00 2,406.00
IPT payable on Property Insurance 756.00 756.00
Site Security 10,080.50 10,080.50
Property Insurance 6,300.00 6,300.00
(35,514.93) (35,514.93)

Page 1 of 1

SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank PLC

ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery
Furniture & Equipment
Stock/WIP
Book Debts
Occupation Fee
Sundry Refund
Corporation Tax Refund
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' pre-appointment expe
Agents Disbursements
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)

Legal Fees - Post Administration
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration
Legal Disbursements

Utilities

Quantity Surveyor Costs

Close Brothers Asset Finance
Storage Costs

Debt Collection Fees

Bank Charges - Floating

IPT on Insurance Paid
Insurance of Floating Charge Assets

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating
1B Current Floating
Trade Creditors
Vat Payable - Floating

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

1,132,132.88

1,132,132.88

(1,132,132.88)

(1,132,132.88)

152,127.00 152,127.00
75.00 75.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
176,414.53 176,414.53
7,500.00 7,500.00
216.03 216.03
36,531.50 36,531.50
315.91 315.91
376,179.97 376,179.97
39,063.00 39,063.00
8,696.70 8,696.70
11,875.00 11,875.00
12,433.25 12,433.25
4,946.00 4,946.00
260.50 260.50
(330.78) (330.78)
3,950.00 3,950.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
12.20 12.20
7,355.51 7,355.51
5.60 5.60
333.38 333.38
2,778.16 2,778.16
(93,378.52) (93,378.52)
835,153.64 835,153.64
21,661.97

845,042.38

(189.31)

(31,361.40)

835,153.64

A

Philip Edward Pierce

kT AT




Hoday ssauboid SI0RASILILPY By |
(uonenRsIUILIPY uL) PRUWN Y21Ged [ 8 Y

AIOSIADY

ddd

HIOM JO 3NPIYIS ¥

3 xipuaddy




1234 T UIUIM JAD O] POACW O IM 3SED D)

UIM Jeap 24 0] S3NSS| [EIUDLIUOIIAUD 10 AJ9)es pue Lj|edy ou e 3IayY L

uone|siba) Aq pauinbal se paaRdal i saied Jueallal 1Yo pue s1opauIp 343 Jo uonesado-0d |ind
sIap|oyayels woly sasnb jeuondaoxe ou aue alayt

pajulodde Jou S1 SI0)pau2 JO SRPILUWOD

poynuapl ale sanuenbal [epueuy oy e

ansind 10 31ebisaaul 0] SISIBW OU IR 3IBY) e

2lep 03 dn pue 919|dWOD 348 PAAIRODI SPIOJRIBY] e

HAOM 40 FTNAIHIS SIHL ONITISWOD NI SNOLLAWMSSY TVHINID

‘sluawidojaap Jo pawlojul Jday ale Asyl Buunsua pue siapjoyayels
JSUI0 pue S10)Pa42 109104d 0 24843 AjRIIUBISONS S| INQ SI0IPa4D 0] JBUg [RIDURUL AP B 2ARY JOU ABW S ‘sisjjew Asoienbal pue uonesiBa) ueAaas yum
BulA|dwod “s1010a11p ay3 JO 1DNpUod 3yl o] uopefal ul padinbal a:aym sapoq Aloimess BulAneu ‘ssaiboud ayy uo Bumuodal JenBad “saiued paiyy 03 Juswuiodde
ay3 Jo suonesynou ‘piea st jusunuiodde suyy Buunsus Buipnpul ‘aniels Aq padinbas si Jauonnoeld AJUBAJOSUT Ue AQ USHRUSPUN YoM 3U3 Jo uorpodold v

‘Swiep Jojpald Jo uawasibe pue Augnids sy apnpul |im
UDYBHISPUN YI0M ‘35D SIY] UT *JOJIPID JO SSB|2 210 10 U0 0] UoIINQUISIP B SHell 0] 3jge|IeAR Spun) JUIIUNs aq a4ay) pInoys S0P 0 Jiysuaq [21ousuly e 29
Aew a1y} ‘(seed paiyz suiebe uaye) suonDe [NJSSI0ONS WOJL) SDLDA0I3I (SIDSSE JO 2|es SU) WOoly) Spuny JO UOPEeSIieal SY) Ul S}NS3S USHEUSPUN HIOM SI3YM

9Inpayas siyy busAuedwodie 1ewWIse 23) U U1 IN0 195
24P DBLINOW 3¢ 0) §)S00 DWI) PIJRWIISS 3] JO SHEISP Jayuny ‘s3500 awl) 51 pasodold s1Seq 831 ay) 243y '2Ige) SIY3 Ul N0 135 ale YIoM Jo salobales Jualayip
8y} J0J s1ISeq 99§ 3yl ‘'MO|SQ N0 39S e djqe] siy) bupdwod vl spew suondwnsse jo spelaq -Juswubisse siyy jo ucnesnp sy3 Jnoybnodul Japioy a01o ay)
Ag uxeMSpUN 3q JIMm patedidnue s 40m 3U JO S|1e19p pue 31ep 0] JSPIoY 32110 3l Ag U eUSpUN YoM dY] Jo Alewiwns pajieIap g 1IN0 5195 MOJ3q 3|qe} 3yl

}10M Jo 3NpaYoS
(NOLLVMISINIWNAY NI) Q3LIWIT HO31aV4 (B V



“25e0 a(j3 JnoyBnoayy suopenbal
Buuspune] ASUOW  JO  UONRISPISUOD  PANURUCD

‘paJinbal
Se )1 3502 10 [0J3u02 0} saunseaw 3Jjeldoidde bupe)
pue JuaAjosUl 3y} Jo dcuasaud auljuo ayy Bululepadsy

‘suonenbay bulspune ASuoly 2y ylim
30Ueplodde Ul SYIYD U INoA mouy pue sainpadoid
juatussasse y¥su  Buuspune] Asuow jo  uoiR|dwo)

spuawaainbay Aiojeinbay

‘Alessazeu alaym uoneulioj Auedwo)
JUBAS[3S UIRIGO 0] SIOIRN 3Y) YIM JPRU0D UiRUIR|

'SHN0) 3Y) JOJ SSDI0U PUR SJUILINDOP
JueAS[al Yelp pue s1opalid ypm Buieaw pieoq e pioH

Juawuiodde pijea e aJnsug
232 152133ul Jo PIUod Bujwiopsd

"UOIIRIUBWINIOP
jusunuiodde-aid  jo  uoneiedsud  yum  Bugsissy

“uawabebus |ewuio)
J0) asedaad/aoiape apiaold 0] uonewloul JO UONe(IeD

"3|qejieae siondo ayj JopISUCD 0] yueg 3t
pue sIop|oyaleys ‘siopasp “quaebeuew yum sbunaspy

siaqjewu Judwjulodde-aid

saedr Juaijuodde-aig

18279¢3 | :@3ep 03 350D uajeM3pUN 3¢ 03 H40M aining 2}Ep 0] UINEMDIPUN HICM
0LT7'873 i9jewnsy SNINNY1d ANV NOLLVHLISININAY ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVYISININGQY T
AloBaje) | 910N

3IOM Jo 3|npaLpds
(NOLLVHISINIWGY NI) GILIWIT HD3LEVI €3 V




"paAladal uonewloul Aue dn mojo4

*§1S03 SOUBINSU] [OQUOD 0} pasijeal 3. Asy)
Se 51aSse JSAC J9ACD souelnsu; Bujjeoue) ueAsRl
IINS 2le A3Y] 2INSUD O] SSIURINSU) JO MIIAI JIPOLI3d

‘pascdoid saseq

23) 3] UO 3]0A pue ssasse 0} sloypan HBujoldde
JueA3}a. a3 9|qeud 0] palinbal se uoeuIWNIOP Yans
_PYIo yum 1ayieboy s1o)pas o3 23enddD) SNpSyYds
suop 3q ©) pajedipnue pue aucp jiom a3y jepdn
‘pasodoud saseq 99
'spio22s Bunjueq jo Ajubau 3Y) UO 3)0A pue ssasse 03 siojpald Buinoidde Jueasias

alnsus 0] Junodde yueq Y} JPuodAs  Aleinbay ayy s|geus 0} padinbal se uopeswnIop UYons JdYy3o
uIm Jayeboy sioupauan 03 siyy Bunenoup ‘ases ayy Jo
‘pasinbay se Abajesys Bunepdn uonReinp ay3 noybnouyy usyeuspun aq |[m pajedoiue

pue ased auy Jo Pnpuod 3yl Bumsiaal Aleinbay S| 10 UIaq SeY eyl pom Ui Jo isedalo) e Bupdwod

*3jly Jo daaydn panuiue) 2582 2Y) JO uonjeunp 33 InoybBnoiy) syunoxoe
jueq aeyse jusajosul Buuesiujwpe pue dn bBupleg
Juawabeuew ased

wape spie siyl Buissasboud S| ase> a3yl s4nsud ‘papiwgns pue pajy
0] pue 0] papualie ale sia)jew AIoInlels ||e aInsus 0) Apadosd ussq sey uopejuswndop padinbas e aunsua
Apoq [euaissayoud AlojeinBau siouonoeld AJUsAjosul 01 Wawiuiodde Jo Ajipiiea ayl uo axape [eba buuiRlqo
2yl Aq paunbas se bBunepdn pue ABojesss 9sed

3Y} pue 2se> 3yl Jo 1Pnpuod 3y} Bumalaal Auejnbay ‘sIy3 Juawnoop pue Abajens ased aunuisag

sjupuia.nnbay jusuiobeueyy ase)

Wy

‘Fqedidde uonoslold iR oy Alagug a4yl se yons uonesibs| 1ayjo

2JayM SWOISND g anuaARY | H 01 papiwqgns pue pue siapew {EAYle pue |euoisssord JO uGnRISpISUGD
P34y 2Je SIUDWN20P JSYI0 pue SWINJDJ Xe) ||e adnsug apnpul ydym sainpaooud uo el Jo  uops|dwio)

}IOM JO 3|NpaYIS
(NOLLVYUISINIWAV NI) QILIWITHDI19Y4 LB Y



'sjuswiaaibe Buisea) pue aseyosind aay |
Jo uonisod a3 ysygeiss pue Auedwon ayl o3 buibuojaq
sjasse paxy e Jjo bBupiebas uonsod syj asieuld

-spocb paijijuapl 2a16e 0 siabeuew
SPROUOD IO UM 3SIEl| pUR UOIIRIUAWINICH MIIADY

'spoob
AJQuapl 0} SISW0ISND 10§ SYISIA YIS pushe pue sbuely

"3)1S U0 Spoch pue dIm Yyim
[eap 0} SJWOISNI s Auediwio) a3 Yjim asiel| pue Ppejuc)

“uodal eyl Buipiebal pajiw diysiaupied uspuls
yum nepdn pue sBupssw pajeposse snid ueniscd
SPRIUOD B MIIASI 0] 477 diysiauped uspuip PNIsUI

-ans.ind 03 anuIUOD ¥} SIUNOIE
30 uswAeda) BupRas SIOYCIP UMOUY (B O SIUM

's3gep Buipuessino
ayl Jo juswsaples 1dwoid yeas pue uoljised 10)gsp
Y} S|HUosaL O] Slawmsny sAuedwod Ayl Yum asien

"u0|1e|SI63] JURAS|) AUR YIM D2UBPIODDE Ul S1955E

IS pue a2iape Buiayew pue uonen|ea aplaold o] syusbe
*AIBSSI0BU Se PNUISUI pUe SI9SSe By} 31NJ3S 0] SUaby ypm 3Us pusiy

ansind pue wiep pnpoid Ane) 9U3 MIIASI 0} INUUOY)

-Aueduwic) ayy

's3gop Jooq Bulpueisino ayy ansind 01 anupuoD J0 §)3sse 3Y) AJnuapl 0) spiodal s,Auedwo) Byl MaIASY

¥66'29F | :@3Ep 03 350) U3 EMAPUN 3G 0} JIOM 3inInd 9}Ep 03 ) eH3puUn HIoOM
0ZE'8FF sajewnsy NOILVSITVIY 13SSV NOLLYSITVIYH 13SSY [4

%40 Jo 3|NPaYds
(NOLLVHISINIWQY NI) QILIWITHI3LaVA [ B V



*painbal se suinjad XE Jaylo Jo pue | yA Jusujuiodde
1sod yum Bujesp pue eudoidde J pasieuy
ale JYWH Yum suciisod jusujuiodde-aid ainsu3

*POAINAI JI 9SNOH Saluedwon) 0 JWgns
W Sieyy JO JuBwWLe)S SI030ad1p Jo 1diadal IoJuoH

a)endoldde §i uoneyuswnoop ajeudoidde e
3)1} pPUB SITWILLICD SIOYP3ID B JO UOHRWLIO) 3Y} S)AUT

"SWIe> JWgns 03 S32130U
pue sJoypald Jo sBunasul |BULIO) SpNPUl ABw LPIYM
aynels Aq pauinbal se syuswasiaape [eba) soeid o)

'sauedwo) Jo Jenysibay pue UNoD e pajy
20 03 paJinbaz sue spodas 9say) o $31do) “WioLBU)
Buisie sauenb Aue sbeuewl pue sjeadiul deinbals
1e SI9pIoyYSyeIS snowiea 0) spodar Axainiels spiaosd o)

nes
Aq pasnbal se yym }esp ale sanjewnoy juswiuiodde
pue suoneoynou  juswjuodde-auid e aunsug

"j9A3| 91eldoidde e pabuelle J9A0 SdURINSU} BINSUT

‘)mels Aq padinbal
se juaunuiodde S1poy 32140 Y3 4O 30N0U BUISILISAPY

‘[oA9|
PoLI0D 3y} 0] puoq e Bulneigo Aq abieys e oy algns
10U 3IB 1BY] S$39558 JO anjeA Y] 399)04d pue 31gndjed o)

‘uone|siba| yum souep.ioode Ul S10}1pald Aq |eacidde
104 UonRLSIUILLPY 3] JO PNpuod 3u) Jo) sjesedoid sy
Ypm sloyipasd apiaoid 03 pasinbal S| 10jRISIUIWPY YL

*5J0JRASIUIWPY
ay) o Juauwnuiodde aY) WIYUOd 0 SIONPaI (|8 0] UM

0v9'8F
02’123

193ep 03150)
:9jeunsy

us)ep3pun aq 03 HIom ainng
DNILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOI AYOLNLVLS

9JEp 0] UXEHIPUN NIOM
ONILHOdIY ANY FDNVITdWOID AMOLNLYLS

‘wiep bulobuo sy3 Buipsebal sia.nsul yym asier]
'5po0D JO BACLUSE 93519A0 0] 3)IS puany

*a)is wo.y spoob Jo
[2AOWR] BJBS 10) SJOWOISND YIm sswwelbold yiom saiby

Aptadosd pue syasse Jo
9|es JoJ salbfajens Bunsyiew pasodold aalbe pue malnay

‘uoneysiba
JUBAD[R) AUB UM SDUBPIODDE Ui 3SI|ED) pue S)asse
3y3 1oj siayo Buipiebar AIRSS3D3U 2JaUM JDIADE Y235

YIOM JO 3INPIYIS
(NOILVYLISININGY NI) AILTWIT HOILEVA [ B V




"Py uoiesylienbs)q
s10081K] Auedwo) 3yl yum sosueplocoe Ul (,51390.)
ABajenis jeuysnpur pue Abiaug sssuisng Jo juswpedsg
ay} o1 uinal Aoymels ayy Buupedald ul jsisse o)
aJeuuonsanb e ayejdweod Asyy 1eyy bunsanbal Aouaajosul
DYl JO SIEdA £ uyym 3010 buipjoy 3s0y) pue Juaund
yroq Auedwod U3 JO SI0PDAIP | 01 USNILM DARY M

*2)E359 ADUSA|OSUI BY] 10J J|ge|I_AR SPUNy Y] [[oMS
pino> pansind JI YoIym payijuap! ale jeyy suoipesuel)
210EpIOA 10 JUapadajUe JL30 3q Ael 1Y) ‘a1ouisyund

"a1e152 AoUBAjoSUI BY)
10 JJauaq ay) Joj asijeal C) 3|ge|ieAr 3q ARw 1BY) 519558

"PapN[2U0D SI 952 BU) [JuUn palinbal 243 AJnuspl 0} 2|qejieAR UOBLIOL J9UI0 puR SpJodal
se sieye sAuedwod ay) siebiseAul o} anunuo) pue s}00q 2yl malaal C] Ajnp B SBY JOJBISIGIWPY Uy
£50°g7 | :o3ep 03150 uayepapun aq 0} }Jom ainng JEP 0] U EUIPUN HIOM
0EH'L13 iolewnsy SNOILYOIISIANI SNOILY9ILS3ANI S
‘pajedionue yiom Jayuny oN “usuuiodde uno uodn apely 03 pasead Auedwo) ay |
03 | :91ep 013150D uIqeHapun aq oj jyiom ainjng 3P O] U PUBPUN HIOM
03 i9jewnsy DNIavdl ONIQVil 14

‘saluedwo) Jo

Jensibay pue UNoD Y3 UM UOIRIUSWINIOP JURASRI
ayy Buyy pue Buisiuaape Aoymeys ‘sBunssw jeuly
Buuaauoy ‘siapjoysyeys 1o spodas jeuy Bupedaid
Sapnpul SIY} ‘SOIJO WoL) SSesRs JIBY) ulelqo o}
(s)slapjoy 2210 213 Joj pue 3scp e 03 3sed ay3 buug
0] Jeplo ul sjuswadinbal Aloymels a3yl yum |esp ol
"PARINIED 3] ||IM $334 $,13PIOY YO
{s)awsyas 343 yoym uo siseq ayj Joy jeacsdde soypaud uieyqo o)

uvoisuad Auedwon  Buipiebas  uomisod  ysiges3

MIOM JO 3INpayds
(NOILVULSINIWAV NI) G31TWIT HD3Alavi (2 V



*SJ0JIPSID WOL) PaAIRDaI sjed suoyd
pue 90U3pUOdsa.IcD AUB YIIM (B3P 0} SNUARUOD [|IIM M

S103JIpal) paindasufn

‘AlBuiplodoe

Aed g 1SIXe siEaidE  UORNQUIUOD  Aug  LSUISUM
ulepa2se 0] awayds uoisuad Auedwo) yum ssien
"uoRNGLASIP 943 UO SaN|iqel} ey Aue 3[3as 0)
Alessadau se suoRanpap y2ns Bupjew J3ye vonnguisip
e Aed pue poAldoal S5u0 WIBD ,SdY Y MIIADI [[IM S

S10JIpa1) [RIIUAIRIRIG

"SWUIRD 4194 Ylim S3aA0dwa SU) palsISSe DABY am pue
juaunuodde 1no 03 Joud yeis /5 patojdws Auedwod sy

S10}Ipa.J2 [RRUIRJRI]

*Auadold 2u3 Jo 2jes Buimo|oy |y Ul J0YpaLd
panss pledal pue anp wns BulpueisSING PILLIUOD

‘Auadosd ployasl) ay) Jo 3jes jo spaanosd SuU3 Jo Ino
Wwayy o) uonnguisip e Bupiew o3 loud Ajnoas sAepleg
40 AjpijeA BU} MIIADI 0] SJUDSUId PSIINIISul SARY SM

‘uonelisitiupy a
40 ssa1boud 3y uo sajepdn [euLIOUl UM WSY] papiaoid
pue juswiuiodde uonensiusupe ayj Ypm UOPIUUOD
ul {shepieg) JOJpaId PaIndas Ay} YIm Pasiel| aAey I

J0JIpa4) paINdAs

Z02's23
01+'0€3

133ep 03350)
19jewns3

uayeyIapun a4 03 HIoM aimng
SYOLIA3dd

2]ep 0] USELIBpUN YI0Mm
SUHOLIaAaH)

"aj2|dwod 0) way) 40} aJeuuonsanb
B pSpNPUl puB SICUPRID || 0] SJ0IJM OS|E I

'paye|dwod usaq sey SEagd
0} PNPUO) ,$103310 uo Hodal yaqgd 4O uoIssILgnS

*101211p e se Hunpe woly payienbsip Buiaqg
S|ENPIAIPUI Ul }NS24 pInod pue Jaypny pajebnssau) aq
pPInoYs 3ey3 pnpuod BulAyuapl ul S138Q sisse 0} pasn
3¢ Ul Nq |euUIpLU03 S) S[3gqQ 03 pepwnold uogeuuoju]

N40M JO SINPAYIS
(NOLLVULSINIWAY NI) QILIWIT HDIIavd4 (8 vV




T/8'TH13
0922513

:9)ep 03 350D
:jewnsa

S$33d Q3LVHILST V101

"Auedio) ayy
1suiebe wrep sy sbpoj 03 uoisod e Ul St dWH Jey)
0S suJnjal ugpensivwpe-aid ay) 219|dwod M M

JUWH

‘palinbai se pajeAcu Jo
pauInial ‘pals||0o ale 51955 Jey) 2InsUS 0 sisployayels
J3Y10 pue s10sS3| ‘saiuedwod oueuly Syl Yyum pasiel|
pue 25e3| pue adueuly Uo s}Rsse spiebal yum uolsod
33 paysIqeIsa aAey am ‘syusbe Jno yum uondunfuod ug

OSEeD| pUE Soueuly Uo S1assy

"SJUBLUIIRY JNJSSIIINS J0J ¥I01S Jo Yidn ayy Buisimadns
pue uyeuspun 2q 01 5unod YJois Jop Bubuelie
‘Buiped] JO SUCIHPUGD pue SWIS) JIaL} Buimaiaal papniaul
Sey Syl 'S19SSe 0} I JOo uoleAIssal do diysiaumo
Bunuiep ssiped paiyy 10 SIONPSID YIMm B3P SARY I

10d

"PaAI2Da. SWIO)
1023p 40 Jooud papIodal puR U3sLIE ALY UYIAIYm saiianb Aue
UM Jesp os|e aaey app ‘pajuiodde uaaq aAey am jeuy
WSY) WIOU) O3 SIONPAID UMOLD |[e 0} USTILIM DABY M

S10}IpaJd paindasufn
'swiep saio|dwd

10 uawAed Japisuod 01 3|gqe aq 0] Way) 10f Ody 3\
AQ pajinbal UOKREBLWIO! JUBAIR [|B PAINWIANS 2ABY DM

HIOM JO BNPAYIS
(NOLLVYISINIWGY NI) QILIWIT HJ319V4 [ B Y




vodsy ssa16014 ,SI01enSILIPpY YL
{(uonensiuwpy UT) paiwi ydsiged '[9 v

AIOSIARY dAIJe|NWND pue poriad ay) 10j SJUDWISINGSIP pue S3S0D B ,SI0JRISIUIWPY 243 JO s|ierad

ddd

a xipuaddy




PBLINOUI SEM 1500 BY) swi) 3y) 1e Buipeasad
92 DY NH Y3 1e padieys si afeap

0z'902L €101 pueis)
0§21 abieyoay abeaype)
0 T KobEED
598 T T TTTRusisisghg
56 0ZE T “saiqeudnsuosy reindwe?y
V2LL auoydsia] spqow
00°05¥ -
822 T T T Tebeingg
05181 l9ARI)
00 1 e e T e oL 1-08 04108 voddng ¥ |eUOISSj0U4 Jounp
£2 025 i T T T T abelsod DET-G9L 0£Z-691 [BUDISS3Y0L d JOYIC
81zl 43.; T iemt_me_tm.wm@: 0le-082 0LE-08Z wiajaain] / ssebeuepy
| AioBejes G60.E oS08 lsuped f Jeyel wawnuoddy
Janjep 6107 AR ST 9TOT ABWIST 3pesn
6402 1oquaydeg §0 01 6L.0Z yaIeW L0 w0l saje) Jno abreysn gu g

pouad 2y) Jo) SjUsWASINGSIO

SINCH |ej0L

eougjduio) Kioymes

. uopebnseay
i sIoypaIg

o uones||esy 1088y

.. . Bujuueld pue uogegsiuIpY

SL0LY IV

< < ,w
auld. N N oo SCLE ;
3 #iey Apy ebinaany wm 5 o 3INGH |Bi0L poddng § |EU0ISSaJ0Ld 0L |BUDISS@I0UL I3 s:0l0ang ¢ staBeurly - sauLEy

34
iR . # Slee ] JuIueiady

6102 J5QWa|0aS 90 O} 6102 UDIEW LG POUST S} J0} PABIELD BIUI[
(uonensiuiwpy u)) paywi yassiqe

610T/50/0¢ pajulg uadal 1869 pouad - hoday 6 JIS dy4d



Hoday ssaiboug si0jensiurupy 3y |
{uoREASIILPY UT) PAILIT LDR)Ged T 9 Y

Alosinpy

JAReNWN pue poltad ayy 104 Junodoe sjuawied pue s3diaooy

3 xipuaddy



A. & J. Fabtech Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/03/2019 From 07/03/2019
of Affairs To 06/09/2019 To 06/09/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land & Property 1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00
1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Heat & Light 5,783.43 5,783.43
Legal Fees 10,189.00 10,189.00
Agents Disbursements 2,406.00 2,406.00
IPT payable on Property Insurance 756.00 756.00
Site Security 10,080.50 10,080.50
Property Insurance 6,300.00 6,300.00
{35,514.93) {35,514.93)
SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank PLC 1,132,132.88 1,132,132.88
(1,132,132.88) (1,132,132.88)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 152,127.00 152,127.00
Furniture & Equipment 75.00 75.00
Stock/WIP 3,000.00 3,000.00
Book Debts 176,414.53 176,414.53
Occupation Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00
Sundry Refund 216.03 216.03
Corporation Tax Refund 36,531.50 36,531.50
Bank Interest Gross 315.91 315.91
376,179.97 376,179.97
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators’ pre-appointment expe 39,063.00 39,063.00
Agents Disbursements 8,696.70 8,696.70
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 11,875.00 11,875.00
Legal Fees - Post Administration 12,433.25 12,433.25
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration 4,946.00 4,946.00
Legal Disbursements 260.50 260.50
Utilities (330.78) {330.78)
Quantity Surveyor Costs 3,950.00 3,950.00
Close Brothers Asset Finance 2,000.00 2,000.00
Storage Costs 12.20 12.20
Debt Collection Fees 7,355.51 7,355.51
Bank Charges - Floating 5.60 5.60
IPT on Insurance Paid 333.38 333.38
Insurance of Floating Charge Assets 2,778.16 2,778.16
(93,378.52) (93,378.52)
835,153.64 835,153.64
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 21,661.97
1B Current Fioating 845,042.38
Trade Creditors (189.31)
Vat Payable - Floating (31,361.40)
835,153.64
4
Philip Edward Pierce
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.1¢ .]ﬂlBl(::to emgaﬁrﬁtgi



Hoday ssaub0.d SI0jRnSiIWpY Y]
{uonensiuupy up) palwn yiaged Ry

[E1£'G0E Te301
r48 1dI ® S2ueinsuy
9 sabieyn yuegq
95€’L $394 U0NY9|10D) 3192
4" 51507 abeioys
000'2 (Juswapas) 30Ul 195SY SLEL{04g 230D
0S6'€ 51507 J0AaAINS Aguend)
192 sjuswas.ngsiq jebs
96y uonensiuwpy-ald - sas4 |ebe
ecber {|eJauany) uonegsIuIWPY 1504 - 5924 |eba
Q81T s394 Sjuaby
£69'8 SIUWSINGSK] SJUby
£90'6€ S83 Jusunuioddy-ald SicieaSiuIWpPY
180°01 5)500) Aunaag ays (paxid)
950/ 1dI % @auetnsu] (paxid)
004't€ 094 sjuaby (paxid)
90b'e SUBWSSINGSIq susby (paxiq)
68101 5994 [ebe (paxid)
€84'S W61 B 1894 (paxid)
81L'T SIUBWIRSINGSIP ,S49P|0H 22140
TL9'ThT {51502 Wi ) uonesdUNWSJ ,SISP|oH YO

3 sasuadqg
6107 s2qualdes g
0} poisad
6107 1oquiandas 9
papua powsad ay) 10} sasuadxa Jo Juawyels
UOHRIISIURUPY Ul - pojRun Yyoajqejr 3 v

AIOSIADY

h—N_ u PoOLI3d 3Y3 Ul paLrindul sasuadxa Jo juswale)s
4 xipuaddy




